
TJ Car Care Services

Block 1010, Bukit Merah Lane 3,

Singapore 159724
Email:

Buss. Reg. No; 52839618L

Contact No: 97575155(Mr Lim) /93833166(MR En Liang).

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Date: 08-01-2021"

Without Prejudice ( Direct Settlement)
*

Vehicles GBE6905A & SLH5772M Accident on 08-12-2020

Dear Sir,

The above matter we refer, | ‘

Our office is acting on behalf of our client, Goldbell Car Rental Pte Ltd GBE6905A, for their

TP claim against your insured, SLH5772M for an accident that occurred Hougang Ave 9

singapore on 08-12-2020

From the circumstance of the accident, our client is holding your insured driver responsible

for losses and expense that our client had incurred due to this accident.

In view of the above, we therefore are being tasked to demand the following: *

1) Repair Cost SGD $ 3,750.00
2) Loss Of Usage 4days x $120.00 SGD$ 480.00

- Total 4,230.00

Should your office is agreeable to the above amount , please prepare

a cheque of an amount of SGD $ 4,230.00 payable to TJ CAR CARE SERVICES

within the next 14 days. :

Attached all the relevant documents for your perusal

1) Invoice : .

2) GIA Report

3) Authorization To Act

This is a computer- generated document. No signature is required.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I Gotdhelf Cat kentl ba 4. (“The third party claimant”) of:

10, Raeburn Fork Shoe (address),

ownerof_ G@BE At (Vehicle No.) Hereby authorize

M/s. TJ CAR CARE SERVICES (“The to act for me with the respect °

to my claims for repair cost and/or rental and/or loss of use (“Claim”) for my

 

on

Vehicle no. GBE 6 ZOS 4 that was damaged pursuant to the

Accident which occurred on wy O7/% “2020 (Date)

Along fre ‘ (Location)
= :

Involving vessel no/s: GE EF oSk J SLY 272 Mine Accident”)’

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claims in a manner that

deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of

my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlément the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis is on a without prejudice and

without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

 

a
Dated this:- 4 day of dee : (month) 2020 (year)

OTS

3

Sigried by “the workshop”

    
Signed by “the third party claimant”



RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“Well, TI CAR CARE SERVICES (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that have reached an-

agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK_ AUTO

CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for

$$3,750.00 (Repair Cost), $$320.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), (Disbursement) for vehicle no.

that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 08/12/2020 (date) along

HOUGANG AVE (location) involving vehicle. no/s SLH_5772M, This is pursuant to the

inspection conducted on 11/12/2020
20 (date) at “the workshop”.

 

We/l c8nfirm that we/I are/am authorized by ihe 6owner GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

(the third party claimant”) of vehicle no. GBE_6905A make the claim as set out in the above

paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expensé that they will or have.already incurred in the event that “the third party-

claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and

expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the

damage to GBE 6905A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the

third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability |basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this AS (day) of (month) 202(year)
©

Signed by appointed surveyor aieby vane (with hog

 



TJ Car Care Services

Block 1010, Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-115

Singapore 159724
Email: tjecser@gmail.com

Buss. Reg. No: 52839618L

Contact No: 97575155(Mr Lim) /93833166(MR En Liang)

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD . °

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 Invoice: BM060786

AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Date: 08-01-202

DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicles Number: GBE6905A

Accident Involving GBE6905A & SLH5772M - "Make And Model: Fiat Doblo

Date Of Accident: 08-12-2020

Owner: GOLDBELL CAR RENTALPTE LTD _

Labour charges to above mentioned accident vehicle include replacement

of spare parts, spray painting lump sum 3,750.00

Total $3, 750.00

This is a computer- generated document. No signature is required.

 



1

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 28 December 2020 10:46 AM
To: hr@aikchinhin.com
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 5772M(AIG) AND GBE 6905A AT/JUNCTION OF 

HOUGANG ST 92& AVE 9 ON 08/12/2020

28 Dec 2020 
  
M/S Aik Chin Hin Machinery Co.                                                                       [By Email Only] 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: SLH5772M 
Our Ref: CC4/AIG20013713/R1pa3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 5772M(AIG) AND GBE 6905A AT/JUNCTION OF HOUGANG ST 92& AVE 9 ON 
08/12/2020 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from GBE 6905A against your insurance policy. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver’s favour as it is a head-to rear 
collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
  
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 7 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
  
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
 

 
Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD. [A] Nivitha

Govindasamy

2
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204781) FIAT DOBLO 1.2 D 1.3M (M). [A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

3
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Clm Created Reg No: GBE6905A. Acct Date: 2020/12/08. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG). Workshop: TJ Car Care Services (HQ)

[A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

4
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Nivitha

Govindasamy

5
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/22 [A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

6
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

7
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(Express)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Label Added (62):PRI. [A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

9
11 Dec
2020
10:51

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MOHD RASUL [A] Nivitha
Govindasamy

10
11 Dec
2020
16:11

Label
Removed (62):PRI. [A] Lee Su Li

11
11 Dec
2020
16:11

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

12
13 Jan
2021
13:12

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
13 Jan
2021
13:12

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
13 Jan
2021
13:12

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/03/03.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
13 Jan
2021
13:12

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
13 Jan
2021
17:21

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:4150.00:Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: (a)COR: $3,750.00 + (b)LOU(4days x $100.
00): $400.00 = Total: $4,150.00 *4 recommendation repair days *For your approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

17
19 Jan
2021
14:07

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/22 [I] Loh, Chee-
Heng

18
19 Jan
2021
14:07

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:4150.00. [I] Loh, Chee-
Heng

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2653635 14 Dec 2020
12:32:46

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

GBE6905A SLH5772M 11.00

2661231 13 Jan 2021 OD/TP Case Motor LKK Auto LKK Auto GBE6905A SLH5772M 11.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=81389326&CFTOKEN=76a89068f35ec99d-24E736FB-E446-5F8F-E3F0C2710940717F&USID=3251&RID=4922027
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=81389326&CFTOKEN=76a89068f35ec99d-24E736FB-E446-5F8F-E3F0C2710940717F&USID=3251&RID=4922027
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=81389326&CFTOKEN=76a89068f35ec99d-24E736FB-E446-5F8F-E3F0C2710940717F&USID=3251&RID=4922027
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=81389326&CFTOKEN=76a89068f35ec99d-24E736FB-E446-5F8F-E3F0C2710940717F&USID=3251&RID=4922027&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D975571%26extid%3D350915%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=81389326&CFTOKEN=76a89068f35ec99d-24E736FB-E446-5F8F-E3F0C2710940717F&USID=3251&RID=4922027
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13:12:38 (Adjuster) Consultants
Pte Ltd

Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

 
 




